

State of Misconsin 1995 - 1996 LEGISLATURE

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 26, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 130

May 24, 1995 - Offered by Representatives KRUG and KREUSER.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 4, line 17: after that line insert:
3	""SECTION 40m. 46.26 (3) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:
4	46.26 (3) (c) Subject to pars. (dd), (de) and, (dg) and (dj), within the limits of the
5	appropriations under s. 20.435 (3) (cd) and (oo), the department of health and social
6	services shall allocate funds to each county for services under this section.".
7	2. Page 4, line 18: delete the quotation mark.
8	3. Page 5, line 5: delete "and (dg)" and substitute ",(dg) and (dj)".
9	4. Page 5, line 10: delete that line and substitute: "938.183 (2) and 938.538
	during previous calendar years.
10	SECTION 41r. 46.26 (3) (dj) of the statutes is created to read:
11	46.26 (3) (dj) Notwithstanding pars. (c) and (d), if a county provides services
12	for a child who is eligible for participation in the serious juvenile offender program
13	under s. 938.34 (4h), but who is not placed in that program, the department shall

9

allocate funds to that county under pars. (c) and (d) to provide care and services for 1 $\mathbf{2}$ that child in an amount that does not exceed the cost of providing care and services 3 for a child under the serious juvenile offender program. If a county provides care and 4 services for a child described in this paragraph that cost more than the cost of $\mathbf{5}$ providing care and services for a child under the serious juvenile offender program, 6 that county shall pay for the difference between the cost of care under the serious $\mathbf{7}$ juvenile offender program and the cost of care provided by the county with funds 8 other than funds allocated to the county under pars. (c) and (d).".".

- 2 -

(END)